





12. Cashbox offered or sold those securities, in or from South Carolina, to at least 70 persons.

13. At no time relevant to this order, were the securities offered and sold by Cashbox
registered with the Division, and no exemption from registration has been claimed.

14. In connection with the offer or sale of Cashbox securities, Elrod and Cashbox, through its
duly authorized agents, told investors that the money invested would be used for
operating capital to grow and expand Cashbox.

15. At no time relevant to this order was Elrod registered with the Division as an agent, and
no exemption from registration has been claimed.
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scheme, or artifice to defraud; (2) to make an untrue statement of a material fact or to
omit to state a material fact necessary in order to make the statements made, in light of
the circumstances under which they were made, not misleading; or (3) to engage in an
act, practice, or course of business that operates or would operate as a fraud or deceit
upon another person.

21. The Respondents, on more than one occasion, offered and sold securities in this State
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registration has been claimed., in violation of S.C. Code Ann. § 35-1-301.
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controlled by or on behalf of Cashbox CEASE AND DESIST from transacting business
in this State in violation of the Act, and, in particular, §§ 35-1-301, 35-1-402, and 35-1-
501 thereof;

b. Respondent Cashbox pay a civil penalty in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars
($20,000) if this Order becomes effective by operation of law, or, if Cashbox seeks a
hearing and any legal authority resolves this matter, pay a civil penalty in an amount not
to exceed $10,000 for each violation of the Act by Cashbox, and the actual cost of
investigation or proceeding; and

c. Respondent Elrod pay a civil penalty in the amount of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000)
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legal authority resolves this matter, pay a civil penalty in an amount not to exceed
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proceeding.

VL. REQUIREMENT OF ANSWER AND NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR

HEARING



In the written Answer, the Respondent, in addition to requesting a hearing, shall admit or
deny each factual allegation in this Order, shall set forth specific facts on which the Respondent

relies, and shall set forth concisely the matters of law and affirmative defenses upon which the
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day (30) period stated above shall be deemed a waiver by that Respondent of the right to such a

hearing. Failure of a Respondent to file an Answer, including a request for a hearing, shall result
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
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